

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of School Education Kashmir.

## Subject: Acceptance of resignation of Teacher (PM Package).

## Corrigendum to Order No. 230 DSEK of 2024 Dated. 04/09/2024

Please read "**Ramakant Jattoo** instead of "**Ramakant Jatto**" as Name of the resignee (Ex- PM's Package Teacher) wherever appearing in this office Order No.230-DSEK of 2024 dated.04/09/2024, issued under endorsement No. DSEK/Estt/B-Trs/TS/629/2024/e-242948/3082-86 dated. 04/09/2024.

However, other terms and conditions as laid down in the Order shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-

Director School Education Kashmir

No: DSEK/Estt-III/B-Trs/Corrige/TS/629/2024/ 3502-05 Dated: 06/11/2024

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat J&K for information.
- 2. Chief Education Officer, Srinagar for information and necessary action,
- 3. In-charge website for hoisting the corrigendum on the official website of this Directorate.
- 4. Mr. Ramakant Jattoo, Ex-Teacher (PM-Package), GMS Barzulla.
- 5. Order file/Stock file.

MOM Joint Director (SE) Directorate of School Education Kashmir